ACADEMIC CALENDAR
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- AUTUMN SEMESTER: July-December, 2023 MNNEXLRE- Yy 1///|

Dates (Days)
July 17 (Mon) July 30 (Sun)
] uly 31 (Mon) Aug 02 (Wed)

Aug 03 (Thu)

Aug 04 (Fri)
Aug 0 08 (Tue) Aug 1 l(Fn)
Aug 09 (Wed)

"S_epten‘;ber 07 (Thu)
September 08 (Fri)
September 08 (P ri)

andthe faculty)

Last date for withdrawal of courses

I;vent(s)

Online enrollment including hostel admission of continuing students

Counselling, and Course reglstratlon for students. (Students are to be
physically present in the Department) g
Autumn Semester classes start and departmental orientation programme for
ncew students

Last date for approval of reglstered courses

Orientation for new students (centrally organized in the afternoons)

Last date of submission of grades after conversion of ‘I’ grade of the last
semester end examinations

(“I" grade exams of the last semester end examination may be held on
any dates before this last date based on mutual consent of the student

Sessional Test I to be completed

Notification for constitution of Students Council

September 23 (Sat)
October 03 (Tue)
October 06 (Fri) - October 13 (Fri)

Election for constltutron of Students Councxl and declaration of results

Handover of Charge lo the newly elected Students Councrl

M1d Term Examination. Open elective exammatzons to be conducted in
the beginning depending upon the requirement

October 21 (Sat) — October 25 (Wed)
November 1 (Wed)

November 10 (Mon)

| evaluation of project / Lab practical

Academic recess for students

Last date for submission of the panel of experts to be invited for

Sessional Test 11 to be completed

November 14 (Tue) November ]6(Thu)#
, November 17 (Frn)

Lecture series on works of Nobel Laureates for the year 2023

Academic Council Meetmg

November 20 (Mon) ~ November 24 (Fri)

Registration of Open Elective or other elective courses (wherever
applicable) for the next semester

November 28 (Tue) — December 1 (Fn)

Submission of students’ feedback (Onlme)

November 30 (Thu)

Practical/Project examinations to be completed i int the department if any

December 07 (Thu) — December 15 (Fri)

.December 16, 2623_(S_at) =17 r;lnu;y _15 R
2024 (Mon)

| the beginning depending upon the requirement -

End Term Exammatlon. Open elective examinations to be conducied in

Winter recess for students

* Winter recess for faculty - Jan 01 (IVIon) —
S Subject lo confirmation
# Tentative

(J’{\?
\F‘)\)

December 22 (Fri) | Last date for submission of g grades by the Departments to the Controller
of Examinations
December 29 (Fri) Declaration of result of the Autumn Semester Examlnatlons

9o Qﬁﬁ‘

Jan 15 (Mon), 2024

\"l\ /\fr’*’
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Dates mentioned below will be observed / celebrated through academic discussion and / or cultural events.

August I8(Fri) |  Tithi of Srimanta Shankardev -
October 02 (Mon) Gandhi Jayanti N
November 05(Sun) | Death anniversary of Dr. Bhupen Hazarika
November 26 (Sun) Constitution Day (Samvidhan Divas)

No. of Working days —94 days (including Mid-term and End-term examinations)

No. of instructional weeks: 16 weeks (Minimum semester duration is 15 weeks as per clause 3.2.4 of the Curriculum and
Credit Framework for UG Courses as notified by the UGC (December, 2022)
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Prof. Mrinmoy. K. Sarma Dr. Santi Gopal Maji Dr., Priya Ranjan Kumar
Chairperson Member Member

Dr. Bhim P Sarmah Dr. Nabin Sarmah Ms. Anamika Pegu
Member Member Member

(£87)



